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ANSWERED ON 27TH MARCH, 2023


Placement of Students availing Scholarship for Higher Education

*369 SHRIMATI PRATIMA MONDAL:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a)    Whether there is any provision for ensuring placement of students after completion of

higher education under various schemes providing scholarships to students;

(b)    if so, the details thereof; and

(c)    the details of scholarship provided by foreign institution to Indian students?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) to (c):   A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (C) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 369 ANSWERED ON 27.03.2023 ASKED BY HON’BLE

M.P. SHRIMATI PRATIMA MONDAL REGARDING ‘PLACEMENT OF

STUDENTS AVAILING SCHOLARSHIP FOR HIGHER EDUCATION’.


(a) to (b): The Government is implementing various scholarship schemes with the objective to provide financial assistance to meritorious and economically weaker students to complete their higher education. The scholarship schemes are implemented online as per the respective scheme guidelines through the National Scholarships Portal (NSP) namely

https://scholarships.gov.in. The scholarships are for higher education and placement is not a

part of the scheme.


(c): Under the Cultural and Educational exchange programme, friendly foreign countries namely, Hungary, Italy, South Korea, New Zealand, United Kingdom etc. are offering scholarships to Indian students for pursuing Higher Education in these countries.

****


https://scholarships.gov.in/

